Local Union #45 IBEW Membership Activity Form

Please be advised that returning this form or submitting a written request to the Local 45 office is the only way to initiate the Honorary Withdrawal process. Honorary Withdrawal status is not automatically assumed upon change in your employment status. Union dues must be current in order for your request to be granted. Monthly union dues payments are not required while on Honorary Withdrawal.

You are eligible for Honorary Withdrawal status if you have:

A) RetiredB) Completed a work assignment and will not be working again for several months

Address:

C) Taken a leave of absence

Member Card # ____

 Accepted (permanent/full-time/part-time long term) work outside of Local Union #45's jurisdiction

City: _____State: ____ Zip: __

E) Lay-off

If you are currently on Honorary Withdrawal and have been or will be working in Local 45's jurisdiction, you must reactivate your membership immediately.

<u>Staff Employees</u>: Minimum amount to reactivate your membership is one month's union dues <u>Non-Staff Employees</u>: Minimum amount to reactivate your membership is \$40.00

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2018: Minimum Union Dues are \$40.00

To initiate your **Request for Honorary Withdrawal** and/or **Return from Honorary Withdrawal**, please complete all applicable information below:

Request for Honorary Withdrawal []	Return from Honorary Withdrawal []
Employer(s):	Employer(s):
What is your work completion date?	What is the date you will return to work?
//	//
Signature: Print Name:	Date:

Your **Request for Honorary Withdrawal** and/or **Return from Honorary Withdrawal** will not be granted without payment of all union dues/fees owed. Additional union dues may be required if your gross monthly earnings exceed \$1,600.00.

Please return this form along with your payment to the Local 45 office at the address listed below. You may also make your payment online at <u>www.ibew45.org</u> and email your **Request for Honorary Withdrawal** and/or **Return from Honorary Withdrawal** information to <u>info@ibew45.org</u>.